Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Visayas Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City
Tel Nos. (632) 8929-66-26/28; 8929-6635/8929-3618/8929-4028
IP Phone Trunkline No. 8988-3367

iy

MEMORANDUM

TO : The PENR Officer
DENR Palawan, Region IV B
Brgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City

FROM : The Head, DENR Action Center/Hotline

SUBJECT : REFERENCE CODE NO. PL-AKA-01-27-2022-004 RE: LETTER
REQUEST FROM MS. EMELYN S. SALVADOR REQUESTING
ASSISTANCE RELATIVE TO THEIR PARCEL OF LAND
LOCATED AT BRGY. TAGUMPAY, CORON, PALAWAN

DATE : February 04, 2022

Respectfully referred herein letter sent thru email dated December 06, 2021, addressed
to the Presidential Complaint Center (PCC) thru Dir. Jaime Llagundo Mabilin, bearing Code
No. PL-AKA-01-27-2022-004, transmitted to Secretary Roy A. Cimatu thru USEC Rodolfo
C. Garcia, indorsed to the Head Executive Assistant, and further conveyed to the DENR Action
Center/Hotline from Ms. Emelyn S. Salvador, et al. of Kalye Gasgasan, Purok 1, Brgy.
Tagumpay, Coron, Palawan pertaining their parcel of land located at Kaligasgasan St., Brgy.
Tagumpay, Coron, Palawan. In her letter, Ms. Salvador requests to carry out the Regional
Special Order, General Verification, Survey, Inventory, be issued with the following
documents: tax declaration certificate, Original Certificate of Title (OCT), Transfer Certificate
of Title (TCT) for the said parcel of land; and to grant the inheritance of Simiona Bordeos Vda
de Zuluaga and Joaquin Zuluaga to their rightful heirs, thus, merits for immediate appropriate
action, consistent with existing laws, rules and regulations.

Kindly inform directly the requesting party of action taken in this regard furnishing the
PCC, HEA, and this Office for monitoring/reference purposes. Expeditious action is requested
in accordance with the provisions of Republic Act No. 11032, otherwise known as the Ease of
Doing Business and Efficient Government Service Delivery Act of 2018 as implemented and
enforced by the Anti-Red Tape Authority. Please be reminded that failure to timely respond to
the public’s concern shall be ground for administrative sanctions under existing laws and
regulations.

For immediate attention, please.

‘E’wERLINDA R. MANILA

The Presidential Complaint Center (PCC), Malacafiang, Manila

Head Executive Assistant

The Undersecretary USEC Solid Waste Management and LGU Concerns

DENR Region IV B, 1515 L&S Building, Roxas Boulevard, Ermita, Manila

Ms. Emelyn S. Salvador, et al. of Kalye Gasgasan, Purok 1, Brgy. Tagumpay, Coron, Palawan

Copy furnished:

/jmm



---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: cherry requina <ohea.denr@gmail.com>

Date: Thu, Feb 3, 2022 at 5:24 PM

Subject: Fwd: EMELYN S. SALVADOR

To: DENR Action Center <actioncenter@denr.gov.ph>

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Presidential Complaint Center (PCC) <pcc@malacanang.gov.ph>
Date: Mon, Jan 31, 2022 at 2:41 PM

Subject: EMELYN S. SALVADOR

To: DENR HEA <ohea.denr@gmail.com>

Please find enclosed, a copy of the Center’s action taken on the subject matter.

Thank you.

PRESIDENTIAL COMPLAINT CENTER
Office of the President of the Philippines

Malacanang Complex

San Miguel, Manila

PCC OFFICE HOURS

8736 8629 / 8736 8645 / 8736 8621

Monday to Friday (except National Holidays and Work Suspensions)
8:00am to 5:00 pm

IMPORTANT:

The information contained in the communication is privileged and confidential and intended
solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed and others authorized to
receive it. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not disclose or use the information
contained in it. If you have received this email in error, please notify us immediately by return
email and delete the document. The Center is neither liable for the proper and complete
transmission of the information nor for any delay in its receipt. The Center accepts no liability
for any damage caused by this email or its attachments due to viruses, interference,

interception, corruption or unauthorized access.

Code No. PL-AKA-01-27-2022-004
DENR

/MBS
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Office of the President
PRESIDENTIAL COMPLAINT CENTER

Malacaniang, Manila

27 January 2022

Secretary ROY A. CIMATU

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Visayas Avenue, Diliman

1101 Quezon City

Attention: THE CHIEF OF STAFF
Sir:

Respectfully forwarding the attached letter dated 06 December 2022, with
enclosure/s, addressed to the Center, for appropriate action, consistent with existing laws,
rules and regulations on the matter, from Ms. EMELYN S. SALVADOR, et al. of Kalye
Gasgasan, Purok 1, Brgy. Tagumpay, Coron, Palawan, relative to issues and concerns which,
as stated therein, may be best coordinated/addressed by that Office.

A reply direct to the party/ies concerned, copy furnished the Center,
citing PCC Code No. PL-AKA-01-27-2022-004, will be highly appreciated.
Expeditious action is requested in accordance with the provisions of Republic Act No. 11032,
otherwise known as the Ease of Doing Business and Efficient Government Service Delivery
Act of 2018 as implemented and enforced by the Anti-Red Tape Authority. Please be
reminded that failure to timely respond to the public’s concern shall be a ground for
administrative sanctions under existing laws and regulations.

Thank you and cordial regards.

Very truly yours,

&

.. 2
JAIME LLAGUNO MABILIN

Difector IV¥®
Encl.: a/s
Cc: requesting party/ies
/aka/r
IMPORTANT
Information ¢ in this c ication is privileged, confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed
and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not disclose or use the information contained in it. If you have

received this communication in error, please notify the Presidential Complaint Center immediately and dispose the communication in accordance with
the provisions of Republic Act 10173 otherwise known as the Data Privacy Act of 2012.

BAHAY UGNAYAN, JOSE P. LAUREL STREET, MALACANANG, MANILA
Telephone Numbers: 736-8645 (Governance and Local Affairs Division);
736-8603 (Social Services Division); Fax Number: 736-8621
Email Address: pcc@malacanang.gov.ph



7 Republika ng Pilipinas

Lalawigan ng Palawan
Bayan ng Coron
December 6, 2021
OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT
PRESIDENTIAL ACTION CENTER ——
TAHANAN NG MASA BUILDING OFFICE O NCANANG
MALACANANG MANILA PHILIPPINES ”""‘“ ”“’F‘
JAN 26 2012 1
erh
KAPAYAPAAN! 1® e ngm]wn o
DEAR SIR/MAM,

Unang pagbati ng National Legal Process of Appeal (NALEPAP) ng Maligayang Pasko at
Masaganang bagong taon para sa lahat ng tanggapan local man at National, isang magandang
araw at buong pusong nag papasalamat na mabigyan na po ninyo ng pansin ang aming
kahilingan.

Sir/ mam, ang bawat namumuno sa Ibat-ibang lugar, nakasama namin nakipagsapalaran sa

mahabang panahon ay sina EMELYN S. SALVADOR ET AL, VIRGILIO D. GAMBOA ET. AL.
GERUNDIO M. LANCCHENIBRE ET. AL NELDA D. ANCO ET AL. , ISIDRO P. ESMENDA ET
AL. . ELIZA G. MAGURA ET AL. .EDGAR MAGURA ET AL LEONCIO S. AMORES ET AL.
MARINA MONTEBON ET AL, DANIEL TALATAGOD, LILIAN ASILO, JOSE LATO ET AL.
SARAH BUGAY, LUCENA S. MANGUA ET AL. FELIX M. ASTOR ET. AL at sa ibat- ibang lugar
ng Palawan na may pinamumunuang asosasyon .
SiffMam, pasasalamat ng lubos na matuloy na ang REGIONAL SPECIAL ORDER. GENERAL
VERIFICATION, SURVEY, INVENTORY at mabigyan ng kaukulang dokumento tulad ng tax
deciaration para makapag bayad ng buwis ., oct, tct, at makamit na mga tagpagmana ng
SIMIONA BORDEOS VDA DE ZUALUAGA AND JOAQUIN ZULUAGA ang naiwang manag
pagaari. Kahit na may kinahaharap ang ating bansa dahil sa pandemya.

Dalangin po namin, nawa magkaisa al sama- samang maglulungan, upang maisagawa ang
mga proyekiong nararapat sa aming bayan na may kaakibat na responsabilidad na walang
kinikilingang karapatang pangtao na may pagmamahal bawat Pilpino .ayon sa kalooban ng
Poong may kapal.

Lubos na Gumagalang at Nagpspasalamae,

Public Ares Founder

V2. CEMETRIO . MAGWAG ET.AL
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COPY FURNISHEP:
1. OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT PRESIDENTIAL ACTION CENTER TAHANAN

NG MASA BUILDING MALACANANG MANILA , PHILIPPINES

. SEC. ROY CIMATO

DENR SECRETARY DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL
RESOURCES VISAYAS AVENUE, DILIMAN QUEZON CITY PHILIPPINES

. ATTY. REXFORD D. GUEVARRA

COMMISSION ON HUMAN RIGHTS REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
REGIONAL OFFICE NO. 4A 2ND FLOOR MARY GRACE BLDG. COLAGO
AVE. COR. M.L. QUEZON ST-SAN PABLO CITY 4000, PHIL.

. ATTY. GANDHI G. FLORES

LEGAL DIVISION OF DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL
RESOURCES (DENR) MIMAROPA REGION 4B 1515 L&S BLDG. ROXAS
BOULEVARD ERMITA , MANILA

. ATTY. DENNIS F. MOSQUERA

REGIONAL DIRECTOR MIMAROPA UNIT 7 CNMS BLDG. PUROK SAN
FRANCISCO It , BRGY. TINIGUIBAN PUERTO PRINCESA CITY.

. DILG USEC. MARTIN DINO DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR AND LOCAL

GOVERNMENT DILG NAPOLCOM CENTER EDSA CORNER QUEZON AVE.
QUEZON CITY PHILIPPINES

. HON. MAYOR MARJO T. REYES MUNICIPAL MAYOR CORON PALAWAN

. DENR OIC CENRO CORON CORON PALAWAN

NATIOMAL LBaAL PROCESS DR APpPEAL
OF TEDERATION puppm pRincess CATY NG
St Reciarraa| by Mp . A 20300000 279



KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

; L EMELY SALAMATIN,  of legal age, Bilipino, marsied, and g resident of Bavangay
Fagumpay, Coron, Falawan, constituted and appointed by these presents, DEMETRIO WAGWAG, 0!
"""'_' age, married, and i rosident of Barangay Tagumpay, Coron, Palawan, to be my true and
lawlisb attorney - in - Liet, to pertorin the following acts, to wit:

1. Toact on iy hehidt i Facilitating and processing my special reguest application for the
issuaiee ot the corsesponding Tax Declivation over a parcel of pubhc tand located at So.
Kalygasgasan, Bavangay Tagumpay, Covon. Palawan that | had been cuntinuoasly,
publicly and notorionsly oceupying w tie concept of swner for a lang period of time
betore any proper government office, agency or horeas mcluding the Burean of Internal
Revenue, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan branch:

2 Fo sign for me and on my behalf any papers relative to the purpose heremn stated,

HEREBY GIVING AND GRANTING unto my said atturney-m-fact full power and authonty
whatsovves tequisite, necessaty or proper, to be doene n or about the premises as tlly to all
mients and purposes, as §aght or conkd Iawfully do it personally present, and hereby raufying

and conlicnung A1 thar iy sind attoraey shall lawfully do, or cause to be done under ancl by virtue
ol these prresents,

' IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto aftixed our signatures this 19 day of Decemiber,
2014 ar Coron, Palawan Philippines.

Py

Conforme:

EMELY SALAMATIN DEMETRIO WAGWAG
Frocipal Arrarneyy /.u-l
Emp]nymf DN OD4-14 VIN 53!_)‘]~t}()(ﬂll\fh FLYACT U000

F A Signed in the Presence ol
mnmmm o = L

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
Reputhe o the Phiippines )
Fravinee of Palawan ) S.S
Municipahty of Coron )

BEFORE ME, a Nutary Pubiic for Patawan and in the Gty of Puerto Princesa, this 19 day af
December, 2084, personally appeared EMELYN S. SALVADOR, exhubuting to m» her pront w
identification &s indicated under her name known (o me to be the same persons who exceuted the
firegeing Special Power of Altoroey and acknowledged to me that the same is her free and

volantary act and deed.

This instrument consists ot ONE (1) page chuding this page on which the ackaowledgment
18 witten, duly signed by the parties and their witnesses on cach and every page hereal

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL on the date and year first above written.

it M, | AP ORI
i . NDy 4
Pape No. A TARY PUBLIC FOR PALAWAN

L

; & ANO PUERTO PRINCESA
Tl ll\ Nir. 1“‘ . - UNTIL 31 ““"QR. 'oc‘l:v
Lepe . nf 2014 Roll No, 87627

18P LHstime No. 012962
PTRNO. 3168671, 20214



SPECIAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

Wo, EMELY SALAMATIN. | VIRGILIO D. GAMBOA, GIL P. PALEAN, GERUNDIO
M. LANCHENIBRE, LEONCIO S. AMORES SR., MARINA MONTIBON, JOSE LATO.
SARAH BUGAY, ISIDRO P. ESMENDA, ELISA G. MAGURA, DANIEL TﬁLATAGOD,
NELDA D. ANGCO, LILIAN ASELO, LOLITA C. DOROL, MEMA MONTES.'?TI of legal age,
Filipino, and residents of Coron, Palawan, constituted and appointed by these presents.
DEMETRIO WAGWAG, of legal age, married. and a resident of Barangay Tagumpay, Coron.
Palawan, lo be our true and lawful attorney — in - fact, to perform the following acts, to wit:

! To act on our behalf in facititating and processing our special requestapplicapon for
the issuance of the coresponding Tax Declaration over the parceis of public land in
different barangay's at Coron, Palawan that we have been continuously, pubiicly and
notoriously occupying in the concept of owner for a long period of time before any
proper government office, agency or bureau including the Burcau of Internal

Revenue, Puerto Princesa City, Palavsan branch;

2. To sign for us and on our bohalf any papers relative to the purpose herein stated.

HEREBY GIVING AND GRANTING unto our said attorneys-in-fact full power and

authority whatsoever requisite, necessary or proper, o be done in or about the premises as
fully to all intents and purposes, as we might or could lawfully do if personally present, and
hereby ralifying and confirming all that our said attornoys shall lawfully do, or cause to be donc

under and by virtue of these presents.

iN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have horeunto affixed our signatures this ___1?: day of
November, 2014 at Coron,'Palawan Philippines.

PRINCIPALS

P. PALEAN
Vil 5309.0091A-E0183GPP10000

Kot
EMELY SALAMATIN
Employee ID No. 004-14

wtﬂfl'o GM/#NA/ L evrrog Prerr o 7)aN b /H!%N bor
GERUNDIO M. CHENIBRE LEONCIO S. AMORES SR. MARINA MONTI
OSCA ID No. 2538 Fhit Heaith IC No 29 2011670506 _0s<4  IDNo _2005

,f 70(.% { Mlbvgco )
DANIEL TALATAGOD NELDA D. ANGCO Ll ASELO
o.

DL 1D No. NN-12- bog 319VIN 5309-0C24A-F23S7NDA20000 .

v
P Josk Proy &
SE CATO SARAM BUGAY ISID . ESMENDA

ID No. _2549 VIN 5309-0026A-L 1548IPE 10000

Nid D No.oact)s -CefA - gach

g (@ NEVIW. o700
Wl o g ahk Bl § ma
OLITAC. DOROL , Meax MONTES Padia ELISA G. MAGU %
¥ main 75409091 -Coysr AIRCA IN NA 7188

ML A Y e 32R4



Corniorme: _

7
DEMETRIUV AG;\IAG

VIN 5309-0068A-G0491ACT10000

Signed in the Presenco of:

Menz opctR
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
Republic of the Philippines )
Province of Palawan )S.S
Municipaiily of Coron )

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public for Palawan and in the City of Puerto Princes
_ZE'”_ day of November, 2014, personally appeared EMELYN S. SALVADOR, VIRGI
GAMBOA, GiL P. PALEAN, GERUNDIO M. LANCHENIBRE, LEONCIO S. AMORE.
MARINA MONTIBON, JOSE LATO, SARAM BUGAY, ISIDRQC P. ESMENDA, EL!
MAGURA, DANIEL TALATAGOD, NELDA D. ANGCO, LILIAN ASELO, LOLITA C. D«
MEMA MONTES, exhibiting to me their proof of identification as indicated under their
Known to me to be the same persons who exccuted the foregoing Special Power of A
and acknowledged to me that the same is their frec and voluntary act and deed.

This instrument consists of TWQ (2) pages including this page on whi
acknowledgment is written, duly signed by the partics and their witnesses on each anc

page hercof.

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL on the date and year first above written.

Doc. No.__©1
Page o2 u@ m c.; cfﬁzzz
ook ‘ NOTARY PUBLIC FOR PALAWAN

Book No._Xx AND PUERTO PRINCESA CITY
Series of 2014. UNTIL 31 DECEMBER, 2015
Roll No. §7827

P. Lifetime No, 012852
P"?R NO.8185671; 2-02-14
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TOMMISSIUN ON HUMAN KIGHTS - b
San Pala City. Lagena

RELEASED)

By d  Pas Wl%pep 114
t
REGIONAL OFFICE IV-A
I
n the Msan;: of Rxs het;or A::.mr:: CASE No CHR-1VA-2021.0539
Registration for a parcel of land
NOTICE OF RESOLUTION

MS EMFLYN S SALAMATIN
Kalve Gasgasan. Purok 1

Brgy Tagumpay.

Coron. Palawan

GREETINGS:

Please take notice that on 24 day of October 2021, the Commussion on Human Rights
Regronal Office No. IVA issued a resolution in the above-entitled case A certified copy thercof
1s hereby furnished 1o the parties and therr counsels of record

Any party who does not agree with the aforesaid resolution may file a mouon for
reconsideration with the office of the Regional Director within fifteen {15) days from receipt
hereof. otherwise the said resolution shall become final

November 2, 2021, San Pablo City, Laguna, Philippiney

Registry Return
Dateof Maslmg: ~~ Rewstry Return Receipt No

D Personal Delivery
Name and Signature of Reciprent SRS S
Relation to the party "
Datcof Receipt S |

- - CHR: Dignity of all
i Address 2F Mary Grace Buiding Colagn Avenue cor M1 Quezon St Barangay | A
i San Pabls City La E

€ W
€ wo -
g J UKAS ! Contact rumbers Q4962 S418/ 09148520830 0919634786



F&wu.ssm T reAaN RIGHTS I
San [ tea ly Lage

Certificd:
True Nerza Copy

& 1. 8 pee 1AM

ERR ] ——

—____ REGIONALOFFICEIv-A

Re: Reqfnest for Assistance of Emelyn S.
Salamatin  on  her Application for

C N i
Registration for a parcel of land. HR Case No. 1V-2021-0539
X
X
RESOLUTION
L Facts
1.

Complainant-victim Emelyn S. Salamatin (" Safamatin/t1ctim™ for brevity). 1s forty-

nine (49) years old, married and a resident of Kalye Gasgasan. Puroh 1. Barangay
(Brgy.) Tagumpay, Coron, Palawan ! )

As culled from the records, on 24 july 2021, this Office reccived a request for
assistance of Salamatn, as follows:

“Follow up po s anung application sa hupa mula ng 2012 pa po hass wala
pong aCon avon po sa amuty, kahilingan na regiondl ipavial onter for
mventon . survey at magkaroon ng tax Jdeclaration at masdipat <a oreginal
title o1, transfer of centification of title. maranu po kapuy aphihante that
iibang hugar under po kami sa nalepap founder ni mr Demetnio wagwag,

Hio po av public landd orav mga sulat na po hami sa mga department
national hanggang local po subatit Ranggany, sa npay on wala haming alam
kong ano na ang, status nuto”

Nagpadala na po kami sa regional memarea 4b, leyal dinsien. sa
Imb, at tha pa. xxx”

3. Uponvxamination of the said request. the assigned investigator noticed that the place
of incident is in Coron, Palawan. which falls within the area of responsibility of CHR

Region [V-B.2

4. Accordingly, on 29 July 2021, this Officc cndorsed the instant case thru a
Memorandum to the CHR Region IV-B. Said endorsement was feiterated on 04
October 2021 as no response was received from them !

! page 1, paragraph (par ) 2 of Memorandum {F:nal investigation Report) dated 15 October 2021 {CHR-AA-NV-FIR-
2021-0356) {“FIR"}

?Page 1 last par_of the FIR
'Page 3, par 2

i ] CHR: Dignity ot all

o -
: s ! 5 { Adgress 2F Mary Grace Buddng Carage Avevur oo M| Queren S Baans
5 i i Se Pave Om Laga 6000

. ‘ Cortact wrmbes [DEBSET 5415 0F145ITTNI0 OIITEINTME
H y K A S' £ e N
. : Iuiﬂ

o o e
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> Un 1 October 2021, the complainant-

victim informed this Office that she already
received acall from CHR Region IV

-B and expresses her gratitude.

il.  Discussion and Analysis

e The only issue he

rein hinges on whether this Office has jurisdiction over the instant
<ase.

~1

The jurisdiction of this Office is ¢

xplicitly provided under Section 7 of the CHR
Orreribus Rules of Proceduncs which s

tates that:

Section T Primary Responsibility of CHR Reg
he CHR Regromat Offices ax <itall have the r
forms of human nghis owlations or fyreats
cammntted with vz thetr respective termitorial areas of responsibility, regardless
of the poraomalitios implicated or pwolved  therein,  axa Ceographical

accessimlity shall be the Suding prinaple for e determnation of wrritorial
arcas of responsibality 1y tnvestigations of naman rights issues. xx1”

wonal Offices to myestigate, -
nmary duty to mveshigate all
thereof conmmulted or being

8. In this case, it is apparent that the location of the land complained of as well as the
resident of the complainant-victim, that is, in Coron, Palawan is within the territorial
junsdiction of CHR Region V-5 pursuant to the aforementioned rule. As such, the

action of this Office in referning the instant case to CHR Region IV-B is proper in thss
vase.

9. Invicw thereol, this Office resolves to close and terminate this case as the same was
endorse to the CHR IV-A for appropnate action,

Il Conclusion and Recommendation

WHEREFORE, in the light of the toregoing, premises, this Office CONSIDERS
this vase CLOSED AND TERMINATED.

SO RESOLVED.

24 October2021, San Pablo City, Laguna.

—

COMPASSION G HUMAN RIGHTS
S 7 rbto Gity, Laguna
Certified:
True NXerox Capy

N T

CHR: Dignity of all

Addess 2F Mary Grace Buidrey Calago Avenue cor M L Quezon 51 Sanngay : &
T Pada Gy Laguna 4000
Contagt numbens. (D49)567. 5413 09156920530 09196184786




Republic of the Philippines
§ Depariment of Eavironment and Natural Resources
o™ AINAROPA Repton

w——t"m"  PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

T Province of Palawan
October 6, 2021

MEMORANDUM
TO . The Community Environment and

Natugal Resources Ofticer

Coron, Palawan
FROM : The Provincial Invironment and

Natural Resources Offiger
SURIECT ¢ RE: LAND PROBLEM OF MS, EMELYNS. SALVADOR OF

KALYFE GASGASAN, PUROK 1, BRGY. TAGUMPAY, CORON,
PALAWAN THRU: 8888 CITIZEN'S COMPLAINT

HOTLINE, TICKET REF. NUMBER: PCC COPE NO. GL-CYR-
08-17-2021-019

{DOC. REF. N(O). 2021-9998)

Referred herewith is the urgent omail leiter/message dated October 6, 2021 with
attachment from the Office of the President, R888 Citizen's Complaint Hotline relative to the
letter-complamt of Ms Fmcelyn S Saivador, endorsed by the Office of the President, 8888
Cittzen’s Complaint Hatline, Auy Jume Liaguno Mabihn of Presidential Complaint Center
regarding sieir land problem in Coron, Palawan.

Please conduct immediate investigation in coondination with concerned party and
Barangay 1.GU and submit report o this Office with the tencts of CSW' format upon receipt
hercof.

For stnct compliance.

For the PENRO:

-hg?. Q)
JOHNNY P. LILANG
~ Chiet, Technical Services Division

‘kz‘\ Ofice-In-Charge
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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Foavironment and Natoral Resources
Visavas Avenue, Diliman, Queson City
Tel Nos (6123 RUDD.66 0 28 KU20.66 18§90, 308 890108
11 Phone Tramblme Noo RURK- 3367

MEMORANDUM

FOR - The Regional Executive Director
DENR MIMAROPA, Region IVB
1515 L & S Building, Roxas Boulevard
Ermita. Manila

FROM : The Head. DENR Action Center'Hotline

SUBJECT REFERENCE CODE NO. GL-CYR-08-17-2021-019 RE
FOLLOW UP ON ALLEGED UNACTED REQUEST

DATE : September 13, 2021

Respectfully referred to hereim letier dated 17 August 2021 from Director Jaime
Llaguno Mabilin of the Presidential Complamt Center (PCC) bearmg PCC Code No. GL-
CYR-08-17-2021-019, endorsed the email dated  addressed to President Rodrigo Roa Duterte
1o Secretan Roy A, Cimatu thru the Head, Executive Assistant and turther conveyed to the
Action Center/Hotline from Ms. EMELYN S, SALVADOR of Kalye, Gasgasan, Purok |,
Brgy . Tagumpay, Coron, Palawan re-follow up of alleged  unacted request for a General
Verification Special Order Inventony. Sunvey  for appropriate action, consistent with existing
laws, rules and regulations

Kindhy inform directly the complainant of action taken in this regard furnishing the
PCC. HEA and this Office for monitoring reference purposes. Expeditious action is requested
in accordance with the provisions of Republic Act No. 11032, otherwise known as the Ease of
Doing Business and Efficient Government Service Delivery Act of 2018 as implemented and
enforced by the Anti-Red Tape Authority . Please be reminded that falure 10 timely respond to
the public’s concern shall be ground lor administrative sanctions under existing laws and

regulanons.

For immediate attention. please

! .@ERLIN‘)A R. MANILA

The Pressdential Complamt Center (PCC). Malacafang. Manida
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Oifice of the President
PRESIDENTIAL COMPLAINT CENTER
Malacaitang, Manila

17 August 2021

Secretary ROY A. CIMATU

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
DENR Bldg., Visayas Avenue, Diliman

1101 Quezon City

ATTN: HEA MARIO F. CHAN
Sir:

Respectfully forwarding the attached letter dated 24 June 2021, with
enclosures, for appropriate action, consistent with existing laws, rules and
regulations, from Ms. EMELYN S. SALVADOR of Kalye Gasgasan, Purok 1, Brgy.
Tagumpay, Coron, Palawan, seeking intercession, relative to issues and concerns
which, as stated therein, may be best addressed by that Department.

A reply direct to the partyfies concerned copy fumished the Center, citing
PCC Code No. GL-CYR-08-17-2021-019 will be highly appreciated. Expeditious
action is requested in accordance with the provisions of Republic Act No. 11032,
otherwise known as the Ease of Doing Business and Efficient Government Service
Delivery Act of 2018 as implemented and enforced by the Anti-Red Tape
Authority. Please be reminded that failure to timely respond to the public’s concern
shall be a ground for administrative sanctions under existing laws and regulations.

Our cordial regards.

Very truly yours,
ector IVK
End.: a/fs
ALL ENCLOSURES FORWARDED TO AGENCY
CC: REQUESTING PARTY/IES
lor
IMPORTANT

in this i is privileged, intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed and others authorized to
roceive it. if you are nat the intended recipient, you must not disciose or use the information contained in & If you have received this communication in eror, please notify the
Presidential Complaint Center i dispase with the provisions of Republic Act No. 10173, otherwise known 2 the Data Privacy Act

of2012.

BAHAY UGNAYAN, JOSE P. LAUREL STREET, MALACANANG, MANILA
Telephone Numbers: 736-8645 (Governance and Local Affairs Division);
736-8603 (Social Services Division); Fax Number: 736-8621

' Email Address: pcc@malacanang.gov.ph



Republika ng Pilipinas

-Lalawigan ng Palawan
Bayan ng Coron
June 24, 2021

Office of the President
Presidential Action Center ey
Tahanan ng Masa Building i
Malacafiang Philippines- s :

- L0y O 4
Dear Sir/Ma’am E

KAPAYAPAAN!

Unang pagbati ng National Legal Protess of Appeal (NALEPAP) para sa lahat ng
tanggapan Local man at National ay isang magandang araw at isang magandang minimithing
kinabukasang pagbabago ng lahat ng lingkod bayan sa ating Bansang Pilipinas.

Sir/Ma’am natanggap po namin;’ ang ANTI-RED TAPE AUTHORITY (ARTA LAW) para sa
mga kawani ng gobyerno panlupang suliranin. (See Photo Attached) at BIR noong September
15, 2020 {See Photo Attached) nagpapasalamat po kami sa inyong pagtugon sa aming fiham,
subalit sa kabila nito, muli po naming ipina foflow up ang mga dokumentong natanggap namin,
dahil hanggang ngayon ay walang aksyon at katugunan ang aming liham, naipadala na namin .
sa ating butihing Sec. Roy Cimatu (DENR SECRETARY) at sa MEMAROPA REGION IV 8 Ma.
Laourdes G. Ferrer Ceso Il Regional Executive Director at sa Legal Division.

Ang aming kahilingan at adhikain mapa sa Generat Verification Speciat Order (RS0O)
inventory, Survey at magkaroon ng tax declaration para makapaghayad ng buwis at
mapatituluhan mailipat sa mga tagapagmana {TCT).

Sir/Ma'am ang Project Proposal namin ay naipadala na noong February 15, 2021 sa ibat-
ibang Departamento, marami na rin po kaming nagastos sa proseso, upang rnagkaroon na kami
na legal na dokumentoe (See Photo Attached) ngunit “APPROPRIATE ACTION” WALANG ACTION.

Kami po ay umaasa at dalangin namin katukin ang inyong mga puso, lahat ng ahensya ng
Gobyerno sa madaling panahon matupad na ito, bago pa matapos ang taong ito.

tubes na Gumagatang at Nagpapasalamat,

EMELYN S. ﬁVADOR ET.AL
Public Area Founder




Office of the President
PRESIDENTIAL COMPLAINT CENTER

Malacanang, Hlanila

Manila, 23 December 2021

Respectfully transmitted to Secretary ROY A. CIMATU, Department of
Environment and Natural Resources, DENR Bldg., Visayas Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City,
Thru: USEC. RODOLFO C. GARCIA, Chief of Staff, for appropriate action, consistent
with existing laws, rules and regulations on the matter, the attached letter dated
22 December 2021, with enclosure/s, addressed to PRESIDENT RODRIGO
ROA DUTERTE, from Mr. ROGACIANO RULETE of Sandiwa, Tiniguiban,
Puerto Princesa City, Palawan, seeking Presidential intercession relative to issues and
concerns which, as stated therein, may be best coordinated/addressed by that Office.

A reply direct to the party/ies concerned, copy furnished the Center, citing
PCC e No. WG-GDP-12-23-2021-006, will be highly appreciated.
Expeditious action is requested in accordance with the provisions of
Republic Act No. 23232, otherwise known as the Ease of Doing Business and
Efficient Government Service Delivery Act of 2023 as implemented and enforced by the
Anti-Red Tape Authority. Please be reminded that failure to timely respond to the
public’s concern shall be ground for administrative sanctions under existing laws and
regulations.

JAI 'AGUNOYMABILIN
Director IV

All enclosure/s forwarded to agency
Cc: party/ies concerned
/gd;;&

IMPORTANT

Information contained in this communication is privileged, confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom it is addressed and others
authorized to receive it. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not disclose or use the information contained in it. If you have received this communication in
error, please notify the Presidential Complaint Center immediately and dispose this communication in accordance with the provisions of Republic Act 13173 otherwise
known as the Data Privacy Act of 2012.

BAHAY UGNAYAN, JOSE P. LAUREL STREET, MALACANANG, MANILA
Telephone Numbers: 736-8645 (Governance and Local Affairs Division);
736-8603 (Social Services Division); Fax Number: 736-8621
Email Address: pcc@malacanang.gov.ph
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DATE:___ (V- 22 — 9

PRESIDENT RODRIGO ROA DUTERTE
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
MALACANANG, MANILA

Thru: PRESIDENTIAL COMPLAINT CENT

DEAR PRESIDENT RODY:

uUMt}ngl PO AKD Pg TULONG SA \‘Nxop(g °F,F'C’E(7 A
TUN O Chc bl O, DK IOAAPRETAN KO PATA ‘nTuLb,\AT
AKDS |SANb CERIOL  ATEEPR kT EF  OFW [KaG sEAMAN
HENG WG Pgr{on Ang APPULAID Y KD i p) POk ’;’éﬁo%%)’“‘)
STALT NE oerl—«‘crr‘(noﬂ KO MAX 20 2014 panGars Ne/)—‘{ol“)
YOMU 92072) ' Sk OFFICE D& DEMR. PUSHTO PRINCER T
HEME 0 XPPUCHNT & Mps 206AC] AND

LOT: Swveq pu- 2| T793-B Chp. ~0 Y —

05107 -D,
|DENTERAL LoT. K 24900, cAp 204D

Yours truly,
SIGNATURE: : “&“

¥

FULL NAME: Ro CTA\y f—; L wAdD) P—M (8 v3 TQ

LY .

COMPLETE ADDRESS: QAN Q'“,b K TING GU AN
Puerd  PUNCEIR < ITY
EMAIL ADDRESS: PALA

coNTACTNUMBERS: OG5 6 9 99 89 0

REMINDER
ANG FORM NA ITO AY LIBRE AT MAAARI LAMANG MAKUHA SA PCC NG MGA TAONG NAIS HUMINGI NG TULONG SA TANGGAPAN NG PANGULO. MANGYARI
LAMANG PONG SABIHIN SA ACTION OFFICER KUNG ANG IYONG INILALAPIT NA HINAING AY NAGAWAN NA NG AKSYON NG PCC UPANG MAGAWAN ITO NG
KAUKULANG FOLLOW-UP LETTER KUNG KINAKAILANGAN

SA PAGLAGDA NITONG DOKUMENTO, SUMASANG-AYON KAYO NA ANG INYONG PERSONAL NA IMPORMASYONG NAKASAAD DITO AY MAARING GAMITIN NG
CENTER SA PAGSANGGUNI SA MGA AHENSYA NG PAMAHALAAN, UKOL SA INYONG HINAING O REKLAMO

DAGHANG SALAMAT PO.




